
OPEN CLOSE OPEN CLOSE

OPEN 11248 12636

TFW 11850 12585

OPEN 11856 12168

TFW 12572 12572

EWS 10445 11102

OPEN 10101 10524

SC 11756 11896

SEBC 10538 11819

TFW 10195 10246

MBA IN DISASTER MANAGEMENT OPEN 10735 12889

EWS 12702 12702

OPEN 10432 12390

SC 12239 12763

SEBC 12245 12832

TFW 10807 11041

EWS 10445 10772

OPEN 10014 10455

SC 10581 10697

SEBC 10397 11637

TFW 10221 10314

OPEN 10204 12814

TFW 10622 10716

MBA IN HOMELAND SECURITIES OPEN 11615 12874

OPEN 10347 12874

TFW 10944 12209

5 436036 DARSHAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MBA TFW 11704 12297

6 436037 INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SUSTAINABILITY - GUJARAT UNIVERSITY
MBA IN AGRIPRENEURSHIP & VALUE CHAIN MANAGEMENT OPEN 11081 11081

OPEN 10658 12966

TFW 10460 12804

OPEN 10811 12559

TFW 12355 12355

OPEN 11058 12730

TFW 10198 11213

OPEN 10498 12870

TFW 11934 12682

11 801594 ATMIYA UNIVERSITY, FACULTY OF BUSINESS & COMMERCE (ERSTWHILE: ATMIYA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & 

SCIENCE) (MBA) MBA OPEN 11302 12489

12 801595 BHAGWAN MAHAVIR COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT MBA OPEN 10512 12374

OPEN 10648 12867

TFW 10238 11945

14 801597 C. U. SHAH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MBA OPEN 11898 12926

OPEN 10416 12940

TFW 10234 12498

EWS 10996 12833

OPEN 10088 11127

SC 10911 12060

SEBC 10998 12617

TFW 10366 10406

OPEN 10810 12918

TFW 11072 12789

OPEN 10706 12970

TFW 10393 10393

19 801605 HASMUKH GOSWAMI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING MBA OPEN 11898 11944

20 801606 INDUS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING (MBA) MBA OPEN 11199 11846

21 801608 K. K. PAREKH INSTITUTE OF MANGEMENT STUDIES MBA TFW 12473 12473

22 801609 KALOL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT(MBA) MBA OPEN 11788 11788

OPEN 10367 12899

TFW 10654 11781

OPEN 10364 12899

TFW 10302 11758

25 801613 L. J. INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (MBA) MBA OPEN 11977 12975

OPEN 11517 11517

TFW 11499 11499

OPEN 10203 12726

TFW 10224 12499

OPEN 10095 12959

TFW 10237 10733

OPEN 10110 12968

TFW 10161 10743

OPEN 10530 12971

TFW 10607 11403

30 801620 NOBLE GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, JUNAGADH MBA TFW 10441 12330

OPEN 10766 12875.5

TFW 11315 12942

OPEN 10557 12969

TFW 10446 12904

OPEN 10043 12962

TFW 10299 11508

OPEN 10385 12880

TFW 10737 12537

35 801631 GEETANJALI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES MBA TFW 10553 12637

OPEN 10747 12964

TFW 10617 11527

OPEN 10106 12898

TFW 10447 10973

OPEN 10278 12965

TFW 12090 12951

OPEN 11568 12398

TFW 11799 12624

40 801637 SHRIMAD RAJCHANDRA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER APPLICATION (MBA)
MBA OPEN 10822 12569

41 801638 SIGMA INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING MBA OPEN 12048 12048

OPEN 10113 12948

TFW 10166 10635

OPEN 11013 12833

TFW 10725 10949

MBA IN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY OPEN 10509 12834

OPEN 12403 12403

TFW 12904 12904

44 801641 CHRIST INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT RAJKOT MBA OPEN 10983 12395

OPEN 10568 12945

TFW 10227 10386

46 801649 S. S. AGRAWAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGMENT & TECHNOLOGY (MBA)
MBA TFW 11604 11958

OPEN 10175 12920

TFW 10253 12606

OPEN 11985 12954

TFW 11182 11522

OPEN 11141 11141

TFW 12147 12147

50 801655 SHAYONA INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MBA OPEN 10230 12482

OPEN 10424 12934

TFW 10844 12396

52 801659 MARWADI EDUCATION FOUNDATION’S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, RAJKOT
MBA OPEN 10526 12893

OPEN 10284 12978

TFW 10069 10399

OPEN 11592 11592

TFW 10217 12754

55 801663 METAS ADVENTIST COLLEGE MBA OPEN 10220 12911

OPEN 10199 12872

TFW 10264 12682

OPEN 10867 10867

TFW 11099 12068

58 801666 KRISHNA SCHOOL OF EMERGING TECHNOLOGY & APPLIED RESEARCH (FORMERLY KNOWN AS BABARIA INSTITUTE 

OF TECHNOLOGY) MBA OPEN 12166 12780

InstituteID Institute Name Program Category
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801592

801593

801596

801600

801602

801603

436000

436002

436003

436004

801582

801583

801624

801625

801627

801632

801604

801611

801612

801615

801616

801617

P P SAVANI SCHOOL OF LIBERAL ARTS AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, (SLM)

FACULTY OF COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT, GOKUL GLOBAL UNIVERSITY

B. K. SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, (DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE) (SFI) - 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

B. K. SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC POLICY AND 

GOVERNANCE) (SFI) -GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

S. K. PATEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER STUDIES (MBA)

801664

801665

SABARMATI UNIVERSITY  (FORMERLY, CALORX TEACHERS' UNIVERSITY) 

AHMEDABAD INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

ANAND INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND INFORMATION SCIENCE (MBA)

C. K. SHAH VIJAPURWALA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

PARUL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND RESEARCH - MBA

GLS (SHAILESH R. PARIKH) INSTITUTE OF COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY(MBA)

801650

801651

801653

801656

801661

801662

801633

801634

801636

801639

801640

801644

801619

801621

N. R. INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (GLS-MBA) (GLS UNIVERSITY) (OLD NAME NAVANITLAL 

RANCHHODLAL INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT)

NARMADA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT

PARUL INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY - MBA

S. V. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, KADI

S. R. LUTHRA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

SARDAR PATEL COLLEGE OF ADMINISTRATION & MANAGEMENT

GANDHINAGAR INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

GIDC RAJJU SHROFF ROFEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

L. J. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY (MBA)

L. J. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

LEELABEN DASHRATHBHAI RAMDAS PATEL (LDRP) INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH (MBA)

MARWADI EDUCATION FOUNDATION’S GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, RAJKOT (AFFILIATED 

WITH GTU)

NARAN LALA SCHOOL OF INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT & COMPUTER SCIENCE

SAL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

SHREE SWAMINARAYAN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & I.T.

V. M. PATEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT

ITM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (CONSTITUENT  INSTITUTE OF ITM(SLS) BARODA UNIVERSITY, VADODARA)

TOLANI MOTWANE INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

CHIMANBHAI PATEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH

SHRI JAIRAMBHAI PATEL INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER APPLICATIONS - TECHNICAL 

CAMPUS

SHRI JAYSUKHLAL VADHAR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (JVIMS MBA ) COLLEGE

SUNSHINE EDUCATIONAL TRUST GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS(MBA)

SOM-LALIT INSTITUTE OF MANAGAEMENT STUDIES (SLIMS)

SRK INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND COMPUTER EDUCATION

SWAMI SAHAJANAND SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, BHAVNAGAR

NARAYANA BUSINESS SCHOOL

INDUS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES

MBA IN DEFENSE MANAGEMENT

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA IN BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE

MBA IN PUBLIC POLICY MANAGEMENT

MBA IN BUSINESS ECONOMICS & PUBLIC FINANCE

MBA IN EVENT MANAGEMENT

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA IN FINANCE

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA IN FINANCE MANAGEMENT

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

10

13

15

16

17

18
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8

9
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33
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26
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29

48

49

51

53

54

56

38

39

42

43

45

47

57
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59 801667 DR. V. R. GODHANIYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY
MBA TFW 10405 10434

OPEN 10990 12921

TFW 12417 12680

OPEN 10696 11348

TFW 11591 12812

62 801673 SCHOOL OF MARITIME MANAGEMENT (MBA IN SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS)
MBA IN SHIPPING AND LOGISTICS OPEN 12178 12544

OPEN 11401 12653

TFW 10521 10521

EWS 11774 12234

OPEN 10228 12935 9910019 9910071

SC 12935 12935

SEBC 11760 12455

TFW 10334 11242

65 801677 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, BHAVNAGAR UNIVERSITY (SFI)
MBA OPEN 11694 12957

EWS 10558 10844

OPEN 10100 10565 9910017 9910034

SC 10843 11237

SEBC 10572 11390

TFW 10173 10268

EWS 11324 11588

OPEN 10381 12975

SC 11441 12143

SEBC 11408 12584

TFW 10321 11176

DS 10318 10318

EWS 10135 10164

OPEN 10004 10080 9910005 9910017

OPPH 10414 10414

SC 10131 10615

SEBC 10169 10489

ST 11829 12540

TFW 10060 10085

EWS 12706 12791

OPEN 10584 12862 9910025 9910060

SC 12805 12939

SEBC 12794 12928

TFW 11054 11623

DS 10271 10271

EWS 10096 10157 9910015 9910015

OPEN 10001 10096 9910001 9910008

SC 10097 10395

SEBC 10084 10631

ST 10551 12937

TFW 10006 10040 9910057 9910057

71 801684 S. K. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (GIA), HNGU,PATAN MBA OPEN 10516 12929 9910046 9910075

DS 10767 11683

EWS 10301 10643

OPEN 10167 10354 9910009 9910050

OPPH 12840 12840

SC 10529 11082

SEBC 10489 11039

ST 11899 12882

TFW 10189 10371

DS 10858 10858

EWS 10740 11168

OPEN 10294 10740

SC 10845 11275

SEBC 11064 11686

TFW 10358 10516

OPEN 10113 12981 9910031 9910075

TFW 10189 11457

EWS 10785 11737

OPEN 10082 10739 9910009 9910023

SC 10889 11082

SEBC 10988 12092

ST 11923 11923

TFW 10112 10193

OPEN 10324 12963

TFW 10676 11777

OPEN 11359 12515

TFW 10321 12794

EWS 11007 12803

OPEN 10103 11353

SC 11003 12839

SEBC 11197 12850

TFW 10157 10403

OPEN 10110 12917

TFW 10029 10898

OPEN 10372 12958

TFW 10605 11111

79 801694 RAI SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES MBA TFW 12008 12008

80 801695 ITM VOCATIONAL UNIVERSITY MBA OPEN 10199 12348

OPEN 10180 12903

TFW 10172 11409

DS 10541 12246

EWS 10174 10244

OPEN 10017 10183

SC 10426 10727

SEBC 10496 10926

TFW 10124 10158

OPEN 11273 12290

TFW 12585 12585

MBA IN AGRI BUSINESS OPEN 12295 12295

MBA IN PHARMACEUTICALS OPEN 10585 11722

OPEN 10813 12973

TFW 12504 12504

OPEN 10540 10540

TFW 10145 10145

MBA IN HEALTHCARE AND HOSPITAL MANAGEMENT OPEN 12290 12290

OPEN 10542 12977

TFW 10350 10692

85 801704 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT, INSTITUTE OF ADVANCED RESEARCH, GANDHINAGAR
MBA OPEN 11414 12806

86 801706 SWARRNIM SCHOOL OF BUSINESS (MBA) MBA OPEN 12565 12565

87 801728 B. H. GARDI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY MBA TFW 12637 12722

OPEN 11890 12477

TFW 10685 12503

89 801971 AURO UNIVERSITY OF HOSPITALITY & MANAGEMENT, SURAT- GUJARAT 
MBA OPEN 11236 12510

801703

801790

801686

801687

801689

801690

801691

801692

801678

801679

801681

801682

801683

801685

801670

801672

801674

801696

801697

801698

801676 DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION, FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT, BHAVNAGAR UNIVERSITY (GIA)

CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, DHARMSINH DESAI UNIVERSITY, NADIAD (GIA)

CENTRE FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES, DHARMSINH DESAI UNIVERSITY, NADIAD (SFI)

M. S. PATEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (GIA) (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES) (M.S.UNIVERSITY 

VADODARA)

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT,(GIA)  K.S.K.V. KACHCHH UNIVERSITY, BHUJ

B. K. SCHOOL OF PROFESIONAL AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES (GIA)- GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

VIDHYABHARTI TRUST COLLEGE OF MASTER IN COMPUTER APPLICATION (MBA)

SILVER OAK COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT

SANKALCHAND PATEL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING ( DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT )

B. K. SCHOOL OF PROFESSIONAL AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, (DEPARTMENT OF MARITIME MANAGEMENT) (SFI) - 

GUJARAT UNIVERSITY

NAVRACHANA UNIVERSITY

M. S. PATEL INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (SFI) (FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES) (M.S.UNIVERSITY 

VADODARA)

GANPAT UNIVERSITY- CENTER FOR MANAGEMENT STUDIES AND RESEARCH 

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES (GTU) (UMGUI)

LAXMI INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT, SARIGAM

POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY (FORMERLY KNOWN AS) 

G. H. PATEL POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY (GIA))

POST GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY( FORMERLY KNOWN AS: 

G. H. PATEL POSTGRADUATE INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT SARDAR PATEL UNIVERSITY (SFI))

SMT. R. D. GARDI DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT (GIA) - SAURASTRA UNIVERSITY

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT, VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY (GIA)

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRIAL MANAGEMENT, VEER NARMAD SOUTH GUJARAT UNIVERSITY (SFI)

INDUKAKA IPCOWALA INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT 

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA IN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA

MBA IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

MBA

MBA IN MARITIME MANAGEMENT

MBA

MBA

MBA IN INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS

MBA IN FINANCIAL SERVICES

MBA IN BUSINESS ANALYTICS

MBA

MBA

67

68

69

70

72

73

60

61

63

64

66

82

83

84

88

74

75

76

77

78

81


